

**LOANS - DECLERATIONS TO RISK CENTER -GROUPED BY MATURITY (TL)**  
**July 2025**

| TYPES OF LOANS                   | BALANCE OF CREDIT RISK |                       |                       | Interest             | Interest Accr.     | TOTAL                  |
|----------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------------|
|                                  | 0-12 Months            | 12-24 Months          | 24+ Months            | Rediscount           | Commission         |                        |
| <b>A- BY CREDIT RISK CODES</b>   |                        |                       |                       |                      |                    |                        |
| 1- CASH LOANS                    | 55.942.820.566         | 20.653.852.284        | 67.082.553.159        | 1.579.525.638        | 200.409.247        | 145.459.160.894        |
| 2- RENEWED AND RESCHEDULED LOANS | 79.925.996             | 83.580.906            | 1.258.710.077         | 4.802.434            | 1.158.437          | 1.428.177.850          |
| 3- INDEMNIFIED NON-CASH LOANS    | 11.719.175             | 0                     | 0                     | 81.025               | 144.741            | 11.944.941             |
| 4- LOANS UNDER CLOSE MONITORING  | 1.336.459.216          | 303.733.606           | 21.549.095.352        | 2.910.315.734        | 94.566.917         | 26.194.170.825         |
| 5- LOANS OVERDUE                 | 1.592.236.151          | 418.152.975           | 7.095.576.604         | 0                    | 0                  | 9.105.965.730          |
| 6- NON-CASH LOANS                | 10.232.717.361         | 1.720.670.062         | 1.177.259.888         | 0                    | 0                  | 13.130.647.311         |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                     | <b>69.195.878.465</b>  | <b>23.179.989.833</b> | <b>98.163.195.080</b> | <b>4.494.724.831</b> | <b>296.279.342</b> | <b>195.330.067.551</b> |

|  | BALANCE OF CREDIT RISK |                       |                       | Interest             | Interest Accr.     | TOTAL                  |
|--|------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------------|
|  | 0-12 Months            | 12-24 Months          | 24+ Months            | Rediscount           | Commission         |                        |
| <b>B- BY CREDIT REGISTRY (REAL OR LEGAL PERSONS)</b>                     |                        |                       |                       |                      |                    |                        |
| <b>TOTAL</b>   | <b>69.195.878.465</b>  | <b>23.179.989.833</b> | <b>98.163.195.080</b> | <b>4.494.724.831</b> | <b>296.279.342</b> | <b>195.330.067.551</b> |
| 1- DECLARATIONS GROUPED BY REAL PERSONS                                  | 11.755.480.995         | 8.893.398.102         | 27.999.586.972        | 513.986.232          | 66.643.870         | 49.229.096.171         |
| 2- DECLARATIONS BY LEGAL PERSONS   | 57.440.397.470         | 14.286.591.731        | 70.163.608.108        | 3.980.738.599        | 229.635.472        | 146.100.971.380        |
| 01- Foreign Companies  | 122.280.688            | 689.118.048           | 815.896.485           | 5.003.398            | 20.310             | 1.632.318.929          |
| 02- Local Companies  | 54.907.669.012         | 11.764.042.670        | 49.146.034.821        | 963.462.743          | 221.596.925        | 117.002.806.171        |
| 03- Co-operative Development Companies                                   | 317.397.276            | 6.240.845             | 55.127.394            | 21.682.795           | 6.344.426          | 406.792.736            |
| 04- Savings Co-operative Companies                                       | 12.487.391             | 0                     | 0                     | 58.308               | 0                  | 12.545.699             |
| 05- Credit Co-operative Companies  | 77.724.418             | 6.740                 | 540.544               | 26.950.383           | 714.462            | 105.936.547            |
| 07- Public Institutions, Institutions and Non-Governmental Organizations | 820.973.590            | 57.507                | 18.173.335.628        | 2.875.326.548        | 236.344            | 21.869.929.617         |
| 08- General and Limited Partnerships                                     | 188.659.364            | 22.875.136            | 135.461.166           | 1.800.042            | 582.974            | 349.378.682            |
| 09- International Companies  | 1.220.392              | 0                     | 0                     | 0                    | 0                  | 1.220.392              |
| 10- Free Port Companies  | 199.622.256            | 24.014.659            | 224.350.468           | 2.014.725            | 140.031            | 450.142.139            |
| 11- Foreign companies registered abroad                                  | 792.363.083            | 1.780.236.126         | 1.612.861.602         | 84.439.657           | 0                  | 4.269.900.468          |

Note 1: Loans in the sector consist of loans in banks established and operating under the TRNC Banking Law, branch banks headquartered abroad and operating by opening branches in the TRNC, Development Bank loans, SDIFSF loans, loans compensated by the Credit Guarantee Fund and loans from banks in liquidation within the Registrar of Companies.

Note 2: Interest rediscount and interest accrual are included in loans.

**Information Technology and Payment Systems Department**  
**Risk Center**